Failure to comply with this section shall constitute grounds for suspension, 

withholding of payment, or termination in accordance with this MOU. 

4. COMPENSATION AND BUDGETARY CONTROLS 

4.1 Per-Unit Cap; Eligible and Ineligible Costs 

The City’s financial participation shall not exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per 

residential unit. This per-unit cap is inclusive of all eligible costs, including construction costs, 

labor, materials, permits, inspections, and reasonable administrative or project management costs 

incurred by HFHLS in connection with the approved project.